
JONAS J. MORRISON, Lnmber Dealpr, N. Ccor. Allssfon and Spear St8.,Iias lar|f9
Lumber Sbeds filled ivlth well seasoned Liumber.

KNO 517 KOE
Knox Elizabeth, widow, r. 944 Folsom
Knox Eruerson C. Mrs., furnished rooms, 217 Post
Knox George T., notary public and commissioner

deeds, 444 California, r. W s Guerrero, nr Eigh-
teenth

Knox Henry E., dentist, 23 Post, r. Oakland
Knox Israel W., secretary Golden State and Miners'

Iron Works, r. Oakland
Knox James, aspbaltumworker, r. 446 Brannan
Knox Jumes J. .fruits, SW cor Sansome and Sacra-

mento
Knox Jobn F., proptr California Wool Depot, N s

Townsend, bet Fifth and Sixth
Knox J. W., president Globe Gas Light Co., 237 First,

r. Oakland
Knox Ralph E., restaurant clerk Palace Hotel
Knox Richard F., vice-president Pacific Land and

Trust Co., 513 California, and (Knox & Osborn) r.

34"J I'remont
Knox Sarah R., widow, r. 5 Essex PI
Knox Thomas B., ofiBcial reporter Superior Court

Alameda County, Department No. 2, and (Knox &
Shav) office 408 California, room 2, r. Oakland

Knox William, miller, r. 713 Minna
Knox William B., collector Pac. Rolling Mill, r. 2122

Broderick
Knox & Osborn (Richard F. Knox and Joseph Osborn)

manufs quicksilver and desulphurizing furnaces,
237 First

Kunx & Sliay (Thomas R. Knox and John Shay)
official shorthand reporters, 408 California

Kniibel John, cKrk Mohlfeldt & Wallinann, r. 501
Jones

Knudsen Andrew C, porter Francis Mandebaum, r.

330 Tenth
Knudsen Hans, driver John Maisch, r. 126 Geary
Knudsen John B., boxmaker Pac. Box Factory, r. 330

Tenth
Knudsen Peter, seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Knudsen P. J., merchandisebroker, 123 California,

room 29, r. Oakland
Knndson Andrew, Jour. Shipwrights' Assn, 71 New

Montgomery
Knudson Charles, painter, r. 1319 Laurel Av
Knudson Hans C, frescopainter, r. 1319 Laurel Av
Knudson John, painter, r. 1319 Laurel Av
Knudson John, steward schr Ida Florence, r. 217 Ji

Seventeenth
Knudson John P., bartender Nicholas Peterson, r. NW

cor Fourth and Townsend
Knudson Knud, seaiuan Pacific Coast 8S. Victoria, r.

54 Sacramento
Knudson Louis, machinist, r. 14 Lily Av
Knur Edward, superintendent German Hospital, Noe,

bet Fourteenth and Ridley
Knust Henry, groceries and liquors, SW cor Fol-

som and Fourth
Knutzen Charles, seaman, r. Sanders' Hotel
Knutzen John, laborer Cal. Sugar Refinery, r. 735

Brannan ^
Knutzen Peter, flremaiTCal. Sugar Refinery, r. 2 Hay-

ward
Koba.sch , domestic 1.510 Taylor
Kobbe John, bartender C. Schmitt, r. 5 Martha
Kobel Elizabeth, widow, r. .501 Mason
Kobicke Christian, baker, r. 334 Guerrero
Kobler A. S. A., pilot stmr Pioneer, Jackson St.Wharf
Kobler Bertha, domestic 210 Jones
Kobster John, seaman, r. 238 Steuart
Koch Margarita, widow, r. 905 Market
Koch Adam, stoves, tinware, crockery, and glassware,

807 Market
Koch Anton (M. Koch & Brother) r. 25 Erie
Koch Arnold, boxmaker F. Korbel & Brothers, r. 3

Auburn
Koch Barbara C, widow, r. 719 Union
Koch Charles, coffee roaster William Koch, r. 1915

Stockton
Koch Charles, liquor saloon, 300 Hayes
Koch Charles Jr., bartender Charles Koch. r. 300 Hayes
Koch Christian, upholsterer M. Lachman^ Co., r. 719

Union
Koch Diedrich, cabinetmaker J. B. Luchsinger & Son,

r. Alabama, opp Eighteenth
Koch Edward, groceries and liquors, NW cor Polk

and Vallejo
Koch Emil, cook Frederick Conrades, r. 236 Minna
Koch Emma, domestic 641 Tyler
Koch Ernest, tinsmith Freeman & Wrin, r. Powell

Av, bet Twenty-seventh and Twenty-eighth

Koch Erick, seaamn, r. 238 Steuart
Koch Frank (Kammerer & Koch) r. 503 Filbert
Koch Fritz, wood turner Isaac Hardenburgh, r. 8 8

Clipper, bet Dolores and Church
Koch Ferdinand F., carriage finisher, r. 638 Jessie

Koch George, shoemaker, (V-iH J^ Mission
Koch George A., mining engineer, r. 423 Ninth
Koch Henry (H. Levi & Co.j r. 209 Dupont
Koch Henry, laborer Philadelphia Brewery, r. 232

Second
Koch Henry E., blacksmith Sutter St. RB., r. 3 Har-

ry PI
Koch Herman, clerk Marcus Marks, r. 52 Clay
Koch Jacob D., capitalist, r. 22 Fell
Koch John, artist, studio 339 Kearny, room 8
Koch John, expressman, r. 116 Fair Oaks
Koch John, laborer Melchior Pieper, r. American

House
Koch John, laundryman, r. 202 Twenty-third
Koch John G., speculator, r. 322 Capp
Koch John H. E., grocer, r. 1502 Vallejo
Koch Joseph, musician, r. 515 Chestnut
Koch M. & Brother (Martin J. and Anton) barbers, 648

Commercial
Koch Maria C, widow, r. 81 Fourth
Koch Martin J. (M. Koch & Brother) r. N 8 Jersey,

bet Vicksburg and Church
Koch Otto, carpenter, r. 4 College PI
Koch Paul, confectioner Saulmaim's Restaurant, r. 818

Geary
Koch Robert, janitor, r. 624 Brannan
Koch William, bartender Frederick W. Rodefeld, r.

236 Minna
Koch William, cabinetmaker, r. 236 Minna
Kocb William, proptr Concordia Hotel, 907 Fol-

som
Koch William, coffee roaster, 1915 Stockton
Koch William, expressman, r. 1218 Pacific

Koch William, office 123 California, room 10, r. 1213
Twenty-first

Koch William A., baker, r. 1.322 Kearny
Koch William G., house and sign painter, 104 and 106

O'Farrell, r. 1815 Mason
Koch. See Cook, Cooke and Kock
Kochenmeister Claus, laborer, r. Seventh Av. bet K

and L, South S. F.
Kochenrath Albert K., salesman Greenebaum, Sachs

& Freeman, r. 2606 Sutter
Kochmann Morris, toys and stationery, 214 Sixth, r.

1045 Folsom
Kock Claus, proptr New Atlantic Hotel, 207 Mont-

gomery Av
Kock Peter (Schultz & Kock) r. Temescal
Koebelin Lawrence, porter Baker & Hamilton, r. 21

Rondel PI
Koechel William B., porter Herman F. Morken, r.

Commercial Hotel
Koechler Adam, tailor. 1623 Fillmore
Koeford Hans Ludwig, carpenter, r. S s Twenty-ninth,

bet Cljurch and Sanchez
Koeford Harry, laborer, r. 517 Sutter
Koegel David, varnisher, r. 1176 Harrison
Koegel Edward, bookbinder, r. 1176 Harrison
Koegel Frank A., tailor, r. 1176 Harrison
Koegel Frank A. Jr., bookbinder Althof & Bahls, r.

1176 Harrison
Koegel Hilda, widow, r. 1112^ Mason
Koegel William J., clerk Frank O'Connor, r. 1176

Harrison
Koebler .\ugust, barber, r. Park Hotel
Koehler August, jeweler Koehler & Ritter, r. 1303

Mason
Koeiiler August, manuf trusses and shoulder

braces, 507 Kearny, r. 1622 Sutter
Koehler Charles, cabinet and sbow-casemaker, 209

Mason, r. .526 Stevenson
Koehler Edward, cabinetmaker, r. 415^ Fifth
Koehler Frederick N., tanner, r. 2518 Mission
Koehler Gotthard (Koehler A: Rllter) r. 1303 Mason
Koehler Henry, r. 261 Jessie
Koehler Henry, cook William Tell House, 317 Bush
Koehler S., r. 9.30 Market
Koehler William, shoemaker, 2407 California
Koehler William F., tanner Sigmund Kraus, r.W s

Mission, bet Twentv-tirst and Twenty-second
Koehler William Q., shoemaker John Guy, r. 423

Bush
Koehler & Ritfer (Gotthard Koehler and Charles

A. Ritter) manufs jewelry and silverware, 26 Post
Koehler. See Koeller and Kobler

/'\r~f\ 11/ f^l ADl/ ®*^ MARKET STREET, wholesale and retail dealer in

bLU. W. LLAnK, Facer Hangings & Shade Material. Manufacturer of window SM'js


